

## Medical appraisals Workforce Systems

---

Reference Number: F4931  
Date of Response: 04/11/2022

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response, in **blue bold text** below:

### **Royal Devon's Eastern FOI Office Response**

1. What does the Trust use for medical appraisals and 360 degree multisource feedback.

**Premier IT (PReP) for Appraisals (from April 22)  
CFEP 360 for multi-source feedback.**

2. What was the annual cost for the Trust's medical appraisals and 360 degree multisource feedback in the last FY.

**The Trust did not have an online system for medical appraisals in the last financial year, so we are unable to produce a cost for this.**

**For the 360 packs, in 21-22 we requested 57 packs – totaling £4701 plus VAT.**

3. What is the contractual end date of your current medical appraisals and 360 degree multisource feedback software.

**The Trust contract with PReP ends on 31<sup>st</sup> March 2023. The 360 Packs are on a non-contract pay per use model.**